RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

FUSELAGE

FUSELAGE NOSE (RADOME)

Page KMt
{Issued with A.L.68)

Cla{ss
Ref. No. Pare Mo, Description ';Ig' Spr:cli\guec:ir.ai:m S:E.\:e T‘a‘;’f
1°2 3 4.5 ¢ LM
1| $10-20 FS 1 NOSE, FUSELAGE (RADOME) (Special spares 1 — P | KM1
" assembly, ¢/w attachments)
10-20 FS 45914 RADOME, assembly 1 — — | KM
Spares for —
10-20 FS 153354 BRACKET, micro-switch striker bolt, assembly 1 — — | KM
) {For spares use 10-20 FS 16597A/ND)
14174 | 10-20 FS 16597AND BRACKET, micro-switch striker bo't, assembly 1 — P
: {Spares condition)
Spares for :—
12396| 10-20 £S5 15283 BOLT striker 2 — C | KM
28M[3403520| AZFICP NUT, 2 BA 2 — C
Attachments for 10-20 FS 15335A Bracket —
18D/1007468| AS.1242/3B “Balt, 4 BA 1 — c
28D/9130082| AS.1246/3B Bolt, 4 BA ] — C
Z8Mf10287( AGS.2001/B/ “Nut, 4 BA 2 — C
10-20 FS 15073 “Plate, packing, 3*:60 x 1"0 x 7 SWG 1 L. LM [ KM1
28W/9435887| SP.27/B Washer ...° . 2 — cC
6627 10-20 FS 6481 CAP radome nose 1 — C | KM1
.Attachments for 10-20 FS 6481 Cap _—
28M{10288} AGS.2001/CH -Nut, 2 BA e . 1 — C
28W 9419402 SPA3/C Washer ... . . 1 — c
6628| 10-20 FS 6485 Washer,  conical 1 — C | KMt
6629 10-20 FS 50914 PLATE access, assembly ... . 1 — C | KM1
" Atcachments for 10-20 FS 50%1A, Plate —
28D/12140%1| AS.1242/2C .Bole, 2 BA - 8 — C
10-20 FS 18437A R_AD_OME,_ moulding, assembly (Mod. 1319) 1 — — | KM
. : {Pre Mod. 1442)
10-20 FS 21079A ERADDME moulding, assembly (Mod. 1442) 1 — — | KM1
) Spares for i—
17448| 10-20 FS 6483 BUSH, nose cap (laminated fibre glass) 1 — C | KMi
“Attachments for 10-20 FS 18437A or 10-20 F$
S 210794, Rademe :—
28D/1214473 | AS.3297/4C ‘Bolt. 2 BA 4 —_ C
28D1214474 | AS.3297/5C ‘Bole, 2 BA : 159 — C
28D/1214475 | AS.3297/6C ‘Bolt. 2 BA : 28 — C
280/1012888| AS.3297/7C ‘Baeit, 2 BA . % — C
28M/10288 | AGS$.2001/C/1 ‘Mut, 2 BA 200 _ c
28W 9419402 | SP.13/C “Washer .. . 200 —_ cC
1731 | 10-20 WC 40713ND ;Washer zing (%od 1134) 200 — C j KM
17547 | 10-20 FS 4085A RING. radorne. assembly 1 — P 1 KM
: . Spares for —
DHS5.419/2{1/-35% -BUSH 2 DTD.A97 | — § KM1
9494 [ 10-20 FS 4621 ‘BUSH {See Repa.lr section PA) 2 — c KMt
28M/11957 | AGS.2007/CH "NUT, 2 BA, anchor é — <
2BMA12421 | AGS.2018/C/1 "NUT, 2 BA, anchor 2 — C
65731 10-20 F5 4717 PAD, locking, Port 1 —_ C | KM3
6571 | 10-20 FS 4623 "PAD, locking, top Port and bottorn Starboard 2 — C | KM
65723 10-20 FS 4624 PAD, lotking, top Starbeard and bottom Pert 2 — C | KMt
“Attachménts for 10-20 FS 4717, 10-20 FS 4623
o " or 10-20 FS 4624, Pad :—
28D/9133013 | A25/5C Bolt, 2 BA . 2 — cC
28M{9403520 | A27/CP “Nar, 2 BA . 2 — C
28BW 9419475 | SP.15/C Washer 2 — c
17321 | 10-20 WC 40713ND Washer, zine {Mod 1134) 2 — C | KM
Attachments for 10-20 FS 4624, Pad (Port only} -—
18D/9133013 | A25/5C Bolt, 2 BA . 2 — c
18M{9403520 | A27/CP Nug, 2 BA ., 2 _ C
28W 9419454 | SPA0/C Washer 1 — c
17324 | 10-20 WC 40713ND ‘Washer, zinc (Mod 1134) 2 —_ C | KM1

RESTRICTED




Page KM

(Issued with A.L.48)

RESTRICTED

FUSELAGE

FUSELAGE NOSE (RADOME)

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

Class
Ref. No. Part No. . S Description f:ft'; spi‘::iai';‘l;n s{;:re F;J‘a;_e
1.2.9 456 LM
26DL{4216 | DHS.69(C SHIM 10 — c
10-20 FS 4619 TUBE, torque 1 L.64 — { KMt
Attachments for 10-20 FS 4619 Tube —_
17830 | 10-20 FS 20935 Bolt, ;*" BSF, top... 2 — C | KM
17828 | 10-20 FS 20%37 ‘Bolt, 4" BSF, bottom 2 — C KM
28M{14537 | ABB/GS ‘Nut, §,“ BSF 4 - C
28P{9527619 § SP.90/C7 Pir, split (SP.9/C8} 4 — C
18YV[9419455 1 SP.10/G Washer - 2 — C
2BW /9419474 1 SP.15/G Washer 2 — C
17322 | 10-20 WC 40719ND _Washer Zing (Mod 1134) 8 — C |KM1
10-20 FS 5089ND PLATE. seal retaining, bottom {(For spares use 1 L72 — | KM1
: : " 10-20 FS 14401ND)
10208 | 10-20 FS 14401ND PLATE, seal retaining, bottom (Spares condition) 1 — C
10-20 FS 6341ND PLATE seal retaining, top (For spares use 10-20 F§ 1 L.72 — | KM1
s 14403ND)
10209 | 10-20 FS 14403ND PLATE seal retaining, top (Spares condition) . 1 — C
10-20 F5 5083ND STRIP sea!mg {Make from Standard section J. 1065 1 — LM | KM1
o {Ref. No. 26FY[6636)
Atta:hments for 10-20 FS S083ND, Strip :—
28D/9131782 | AS.1242/2B Bolt, 4 BA 7 — C
28D/1007468 | AS.1242/38 Bok, 4 BA ¢ 3 — C
28D{1007319 | AS.1242/4B Bolt, 4 BA 3 — C
2801214865 | AS.1246/2B Bolt, 4 BA : 52 — C
280/9130082 | AS.1246/3B Bok, 4 BA 2 - C
18D{1214866 | AS.1246/4B ‘Bolt, 4 BA 45 - C
28M/10287 | AGS.2001/B/1 _-Nu_t‘ 4 BA 13 — C
PARKER-KALON 3
285/7813 TYPE Z Screw. countersunk No. 6 x #¥ ... s 6 — C
10-20 FS 5073ND Strip,  clamping, lower, centre {For spares use |1 L72 — {KM1
' ©. 1 10-20 FS 14391ND}
10203 |40-206 FS 14391ND Strip. clamping, lower, centre (Spares condition) 1 — C
10-20 F5 5074ND Stnp, clamping, lower, Port {For spares use 10-20 1 L72 — KM
: . FS 14389ND)
10202 [10-20 FS 14389ND Strip, 'clampmg. lower, Port (Spares condition) .. 1 — C
10-20 F5 5075ND Strip, c!ampmg, lawer, Starboard {For spares use 1 L72 — | KM1
B 10-20 FS 14393ND)
10204 [10-20 FS 14393ND Strip, @:lampmg lower, Starboard {Spares ¢condition) 1 - C
10-20 F5 S073ND Strip, ‘clamping, upper, centre (For spares use 1 L72 — | KM
IR 1 10-20 £S 14397ND)
10206 | 10-20 FS 14397ND Strip, iclamping, upper, centre (Spares condition) 1 — C
10-20 FS 5081ND Strip, xlamping, upper, Port (For spares use 10-20 1 L72 — KMt
T D ES 14399ND)
10207 |10-20 FS 14399ND Strip, clamping. upper. Porc (Spares condition) ... 1 —_ C
10-20 FS 5077ND Strip, clamping, upper, Starboard (For spares use 1 L72 — | KMt
o © 10-20 FS 14395ND)
10205 1020 FS 14395ND Strip, clamping, upper. Starboard (Spares condition) 1 — C
218YV 9419465 | SP.13/B Washer AT - 1 — C
17324 [10-26 WC 40715ND " WWasher, zing (Mod 1134) - 131 — C |KM1
Attachments for 10-20 FS 45%1A, Radome :—
28D{1213575 | A6Q13] Bole, 1 BSF 1 — C
28M /14833 | ASB/IS Nut, §* 8SF 1 — C
28Mf13259 | A27/NS Nut, 1 BSF  © .. 2 — C
6630 110-20 FS 4125A Pin, hinged, assembly {Drg No 10 20 FS 4063) - —
: Spares for :(—
28MN/9156370 | SP.21 Nipple, Iubncanon 1 — C (KMi
28Pf19234 | SP.90/E8 Pin, split ($P.9/E10) 4 — C
28P{9527619 | SP.90/C7 Pin, split (SP 9,‘C8) 1 — C
28W /9419456 | SP.10/) Washer - 4 — C
28w /9419458 | SP.10/N Washer @R - Cc
28w /9419468 | SP.13{N Washer 4 — C
28W /9419477 | SP.15/) Washer 1 — C
28W /13323 | 5P.18)) Washer 2 — C

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk.| Plate KMI

SEE TEXT FOR $PARES CONDITION CF
ITEMS MARKED THUS *

10.2C FS 6485

PIN.HivGE

1320 FS 41254

CAP assy. ] IG:20 FS 6483
10.2G FS 6481
* 1020 FS 507ND
10,20 FS 1843 7AIPRE MOD 1442}
1020 FS 21079AIMOD 1442) #10.20 FS 6341 1020 FSS0B3IND

# 20 F$5077ND

020 F5 4621

1020 FS 4619

10.20 F$ 20035
10,20 WC 407I9N
il

#* K0.20 FS 508IND ;"

10.20 F$ 20937 L.
10.20 WC 40TIOND TR

/

020 FS 40854

* 10,20 FS SOVS ND

020 WC 4OTISND
BRACKET anGLE assv. WASHER

MICRO-SWITCH QPERATING
*I0.20FS 1S335A

O 20WC AL 3 ND
{ZINC WASHER) PAD Lockineg

TOP LH,
* 10, :
\'\0 20FSS089ND #1020 FS 5073ND BOTTOM RH.

’——@ K20 FS 4623
10.20WC40?E3ND
(ZINC WASHER al # 1020 FS5071ND
SPARES ASSY, cw _ @
ATTACHING PARTS - SI0.20 F§). N
& p

ASSEMBLY - 10.20 FS 45914, AD Lockme /@

PAD Lockine.
LH I0.20F54717 KO 20WCA0713ND TOP RH. &
{ZINC WASHER) BOTTOM LH,
I0.20FS 4624

KM.| FUSELAGE KM.|
FUSELAGE NOSE (RADOME)

RESTRICTED




This file was downloaded
from the RTFM Library.



https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

